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Cansultants
il BE & Pra Lid Company Reglatration No 1995071588

BEAVE | s 22 PASA U ISIM STHES PARK, SINGAMKRE $08910 TEL i a2sntsal AN 0R5 23V E

Your ref: SNMISD02731/C02/6

Our ref: CC6/CTII8010197/Upb3 Date:  26.07.2018
The Motor Claims Department

M/S China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd

Dear Sir/Madam

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. GBC 8559M

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on
31.05.2018 at the premises of M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 8§ 15,263.90
Revised Estimate Amount 158 4,500.00
"Check" Items Amount : S8 -
Market Value : S§ -
LTA Reimbursement Value : S§ -
Nett Value : S§ -

Description of Damage: rar
I'he vehicle sustained damages m the
REAR PORTION

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 04  days

Yours faithfully,

MARCUS CHUA
Licensed Appraiser



' Py P LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- 51 Ul Ave 1 £01.25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

- TEL 8258 3561 FAX: 6255 4315

Reg. No 159607198R GST Reg. No 15-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTELTD Ref CCBICTI8010197/Upb3
S PRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 D, et Mll"mm"“l
Code = CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, SLE 8916L Veh. Inspected GBC 8553M
Policy No. Coverage (5) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 05/06/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No, HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer . Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
LiH Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  31/05/2018 Inspection Date 31/05/2018
Survey held at FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6
#01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417882
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
8)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




Used nissan cabstar Car 8 Used Cars & Vehicles Singapore - sgCarMart

| SGCARMART.CON

New Cars

Post an Advertisement
Sell it yoursalf| Advertise |t at just

$58 until it's SOLD!

FREE VALUATION
Let us tell you how much your car can sell for!

No obligations and it's FREET

Used Cars Sell My Car Directory Products Insurance Article

Harl Raya Ofer Frea | Yy Warranty With 2 Servicing.

Om

Sincera Trading Finar

Post an Ad Advertiser Login Ways of Selling New

Browse by Category ¥ Sort b
11 vehicles nissan cabstar N

Model Price Depraciation Reg Da Eng Cap Mil

Search Selection nissan cabstar Any Any 2014 Any
Nissan Cabstar $43,8B00 56,650 fyr 30-Dec-2014 2553 cc

s
a
m

H

Car Buying

Fuel Type: Diesel
CHEAPEST UNIT OF THEM ALL. FULL CANOPY, CHECKER PLATE, FRONT CAMERA. LOW MILEAGE. Why Get A New Unit
Model So Much Cheaper With Many Accessories, Attractive Loan Packages And...

Car (5) Pte Lid
Posted; 31-May-2018 Tags: 2014 Nissan Cabstar, Nissan Cabstat, Nissan, Cabstar Used Niszan

Nissan Cabstar $41.625 $6,900 fyr 10-Jun-2014 2,953 cc 71
Fuel Type: Diese|
Great Condition Vehicle Used For Light Goods Company. Immediate Transfer Able. Start Making Money By Getting The R
Passibly Drive One Year For Free! Negatiable For The Sin...

Posted: 28-Maw-2018 Tags: 2014 Missan Cabwszar, Nissan Cahstar Nissan, Cabstar, Usetd MNissan

Nissan Cabstar $39,B00 $7,080 fyr 14-Jan-2014 2,953 cc

Fuel Type: Diess|
0 Down Payment, High Trade In Value For Your Vehicle, Fast And Flexible In House Laan Available, Nice Paint Woark, Cal
Appointment,

ABWIN (1994) Pre Ltd
Posted: 28-May-2018 Tags: 2014 Nissan Cabstar, Nissan Cabstar, Wissan, Cabstar, (sed Nissan

Nissan Cabstar £50,000 $7.910 fyr 24-5ep-2014 2,953 ¢ 2t
Fuel Type: Diesal
Lowest Price In The Market. No Further Discount. Serious Buyer Are Welcome!
Think One Automablle & Trading
Posted: 25-May-2018  Tags: 2014 Nissan Cabistar, Nissan Catstar, Nissan, Cabstar, Used Nissan

Car Selling Car Ownership

F By

m,p.Hm.sgnnmn.mm'uia:t_s::amﬂulung.mp?MGD-nusanmahmr&PRC:ﬂ&DE P=04RGD=20142VEH=08AVL =2 1



RA1PNIA ¢ PARFICNF Rnhats Frodoe

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
ﬂhkkmhrﬁ:uhn N S -
Cwner 1D Type: . S - _ Company . =
Owner ID- 3755R
Vehicle Details .
Vehicie No: - ___ GBCBSSIM _
Vehicle to be Exported: o N o
Intended De-registration Date: 31 May 2018
Vehicle Make: =N slamy  NISSAN
Vehicle Model: A o o ) cmnmausmaasznnmams
Primary Colour: e ~ Multi-Colour i
Manufacturing Year: — 2013 '
Engine No.: ) _ _  ZD30334431K
Chassis Na: n _ Jumxmm4 )
Maximum Power Output: }
Open Market Value: e R N = iﬁm_ —
Original Registration Date: - 20/an2014 -
First Registration Date: e ——— e —— RO ——
Transfer Count: - i _ T . :
Actual ARF Paid: $1,280.00
ImdeFARFlezDetllh N — e : B
PARFENgibRY: = == I _No -
P"'RFE'W'HE’?'{\!D*E I - o .
PARF Rebate Amount: g $0.00
Intended COE Rebate Detalls o R -
COE Expiry Date: B - 19Jan2024
COE Category: ) G- Guodwuur.l:;m
COE Period(Years): == e EC
QP Pald: o - _ ss111200 -
COERebate Amount: - 32879800 -
Total Rebate Amount: o e $28,79800 -

mmummuﬁmd herein is carrect asat 31 Hw?ﬂi!

OK

mmmw.mmmmmummm FPUNL LA DS S e



BOATEATIN PARFIMNF Rahata Famiiir

T Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner ID Type: Company
Owner ID: 3755R
Vehicle Details

Vehicle Na.: GBC8559M
Vehicle to be Exported: No

Intended De-registration Date: 31 May 2018
Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Model: CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO
5

Primary Colour: Multi-Colour

Manufacturing Year: 2013

Engine No.: ZD30334431K

Chassis No.: JN1SC2F24Z0855374

Maximum Power Qutput: -

Open Market Value: $25,592.00

Original Registration Date: 20 Jan 2014

First Registration Date: 20 Jan 2014

Transfer Count; 0

Actual ARF Paid: $1,280.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: No

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: -

PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 19 Jan 2024

COE Category: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus
COE Period(Years): 10

QP Paid: $51,112.00

COE Rebate Amount: $28,798.00

Total Rebate Amount; $28,798.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 31 May 2018

nﬂm-iwd.rta.nnu.:gJIh.l".rrl.r.l:mr'.lenquanabateHrPuhimHulmuamglnpuﬂr UNCTION_ID=F03040087 T

n



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE !
IDENTITY CARD NO. S6917215F
sy i
H 00l CHENG SAN
-

il X * M
e

N e = LR e
Y 20-08-1p8% "]
S = bt

EINGAPORE

silm




Filncome

made differant
THE SCHEDULE

Commercial Vehicle Insurance Policy

This Policy sets out the terms of a contract between NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Limited (INCOME) and you (the
Insured named in the schedule to this Policy),

The statemenits, information and declaration provided by you at the time of propasal shall form the basis of this contract.
We (INCOME) will provide the Insurance set out In this Policy in respect of events occurring during the Period of Insurance
shown in the Schedule and any further perlod for which we may accept a renewal premium.

The pravision of this insurance Is subject 1o

1. any Endorsement specified as operatlve In the Schedule

2. the Conditions and General Exclusions of this Policy, and

3. the payment of the premium specified in the Schedule.

This Policy, the Schedule and the Certificate of Insurance are to be read together as one document.

GST Reg No. M4-0003030-8 !

Palicy Number : 5097134234
The Policyholder ¢ STRAITS CONSTRUCTION SINGAPORE PTE LTD
16 JALAN KILANG

#05-01 HOI HUP BUILDING
SINGAPORE 159416

Period of Insurance ¢ 20lan 2018 To 19 Jan 2019

Sum Insured ¢ Market Value of Insured Vehicle at Time of Loss

Premium (inclushe GST) : 5598333

Interest Insured

Cover Type ¢ Comprehensive

Make/Model ¢ NISSAN/CABSTAR

Capacity ¢ 1.7 ton(s) Number of Seater 12
Registration Number : GBCESS9M Registration Date : 20 Jan 2014
Chassis Number ¢ IN1SC2F24720855374 Insure with COE : Yes
Excess {Section 1) ¢ S5600 NCD Entitlement 0%
Excess (Section 2) : N/A Loyalty Discount 1 5%
Hire Purchase Company : NfA

Memo A : NCD is not applicable.

Endorsement Operative : N/A

Agency ¢ ABWIN PTE LTD |DOD0O0E14234)
Date of lssue : 04 Jan 2018 08:34 hrs
DUTY OF DISCLOSURE

We would remind you that you must disclose to us, fully and faithfully, the facts you know or ought to know, otherwlse you
may not recaive any benefit from your Pallcy.

Signed in Singapore by order of the Board of Directors

/

Chief Executive




FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD
1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6

#01-46/48/50 Autobay
SINGAPORE 417883
VEHCILE NO:GBC 8558M
aTty PARTICULAR (NETT ITEM)
1PCS TAILAGATE Lre/
1PCS TAILGATE LOWER MEMBER
2PCS TAILGATE LOCK LATCHS @$119.00 7. $238.00 N of
2PCS TAILGATE LOWEA'L' PANELS @$105.00 L 521000 N of
2PCS TAILGATE LOWER 'L’ PANEL STOPPERS @$85.00 Ascur $17000 n 1P
2PCS TAILLAMPS @$303.00 CAL 360600 N __—
1PCS REAR LICENCE PLATE BRACKET ¢/(f oo 0230 N —
2PCS DROP SIDE GATES @$2685.00 / #Z T $5370.00 N X
1 PCS REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET & CHAIN P4 39820 ¢
$10,173.90 N {5&; :
SNETT Toed” LI'
1 SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR €A s2m000 20D
1PCS REAR LICENCE PLATE Bad ssa00 1y
1PCS REAR STEP BAR Sad sem0.00 f0y
1PCS TAILGATE TOKM/H' STICKER A $2000 49
1SET TAILGATE CORPORATE STICKER ALs,  $380.00 30
1PCS TAILGATE '13 PAX' STICKER Al 52000 /9
1SET DROPSIDE GATE CORPORATE STICKER A s380.00 p¢
LABOUR CHARGES:
TO CHECK WIRING $80,00 3
TO DISMENTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR s80.00 S0
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING $80.00 ()
TO STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS FRAME $680.00 X
LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PAR $1,08000 702
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING $1.280.00 447

TOTAL $15,263.90 -‘I":;;? -'(.( :

LKF Aitp Crnsyliants hence nolify

the Repaired of 1he follewing
s 10 earvey Deitie 3htee aprey (g
o 1o dingiy dumioesd paiis) uring resuragy
» Farts pRces die Lutsedt i coofirmahon
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» N el moifcalin ) B meaed
SiplETERARY A8 1 U] De ey and
T b4 anseowal o ingurance Lampany

Acsrowmoged by Fepamer

Cale




Hsiao Tnna sLKI{Am!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUtD)

Sent: Thursday, 26 July 2018 9:40 AM

To: ‘Claims Dept of CT/'

Cc: Irene Tay, Admin A; Poh Kin (LKKAute)

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB316L (O] : SNM18D02731/C02/6)
AND GBCB559M (TP : LKK REF - CCH/CTI18010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Attachments: TP ESTIMATE_MARKED _pdf; Preliminary Advice - GBC 8559M pdf; LKK Survey
Photos. pdf

Your Ref: SNM18D02731/C02/6
LKK REF: CC4/CT118010197/Upb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,
We refer io the above maiter.
Enclosed for your perusal is; -

Estimated cost of repair
Preliminary advice
- Photogrophs of TP vehicle in its damaged condition

Thark you.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Litd

Phone: fm42-3107 | emall: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava 1Thi Indostrial Park, Ubi Avenoe 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Jowyn Tay <jowyn.tay@sg.cntaiping.com=

Sent: Friday, B June 2018 2:35 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@|kkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com=; Hsiao Tong [LKKAuto) <schewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (01 : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND GBC8559M (TP - LKK
REF - CCR/CTI18010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018
Importance: High
ear Haao Tong &/or Shu Pai,
Please refer to the attachments and note that the officer in charge is Irene Tay

Best Regards,



Jowyn Tay (Behalf of Irene Tay)
Deputy Claims Executive
Claims Department — Motor Division

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 0178908
Direct (65) 6389 6174

Fax (65)5224 7175/6224 7478

Emall claimsdepl@sg cntalping com
Website: www sg cniaiping com

\ SARY
e Sompapisr wmve | VAR

Dyividaimar

This sevsuge foconfidential: s contents do not constittite @ commitment by Ching Taiping swrance (Stmgapores Pre. Lud excomy
where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insirance (Singapores Pre, Lid Any wnauthorzed
disclavure, wse or dixsemination, elther in whole or partial, is prohibited if you are not the imtended recipient of the messag
Jilcase natifi the sender fmmedfiareh

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) |mailto:shupei@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 7 June, 2018 3:46 PM
To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg cntaiping.com>

Cc: Irene Tay <irene tay@sg cntalping.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.lee @sp cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND GBCS559M (TP : LKK REF -
CC6/CT118010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle GBC 8559M at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice Is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197
Thank you

Besl Regards



-
w

*Shu Pel| Admin
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupeidd|kiiuto com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Wbl industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, 802-25 | 5(4089323)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com




Shu Pei !LKKAutn]

From: Jowyn Tay <jowyntay@sg cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 8 June 2018 2:35 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAUTO); Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc Irene Tay: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto), Admin A

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (OI : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND
GBCBS59M (TP - LKK REF - CC6/CTI18010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Attachments: MJAS1B070725-5LEBS16L pdf, SNMTBD0Z2818C02 20180608 TO INSURED- ACK pdf

Importance: High

[iear Heiao Tong &/or Shu Pel,

Plesse refer 1o the attachments and note that the officer In charge is Irene Tay.
Thank you

Best Regards,

Jowyn Tay (Behalf of Irene Tay)
Daputy Claims Execulive
Claims Department — Molar Divislon

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Ple. Lid.

3 Ansan Road #16-00 Springleal Tower Singapore 079908
Direct (65) 6389 6174

Fax |(B5) 65224 7175/ 6224 7478

Emall; claimsdapiidsa.crtaiping.com

Websile: www.so.cntaiping.com

|
L1t

I ﬂ"—-_d.

Ehxy lavprme

Ihis ittessree 05 costfilentialy (08 coptents do ot cotestitite o conimitment by Cliina Taiping Iprranee (Sugapere Pre. Ll eioept
where provided fur in g wrinen agreement between vou and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) P Ll Aiy mvansthortoed dixelosiees
wie oir diesentinapion. either i owhede or portiad, @ poobibited. I your ave nit the intemided recipient af the messuge. please nedlf the
setialer fesnardicetely

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupei@lkkauto.com|

Sent: Thursday, 7 June, 2018 3:46 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Irene Tay <irene_tay@sg cntaiping.com>; Lucas Lee <lucas.|lee@sg.cntalping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)
<chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

1



Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEBS16L (01 : CT1- TBA) AND GBC8S59M (TP - LKK REF -
CC6/CTI18010197/Upb3] on 31.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter,

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle GBC 8559M at M/s Fastech Auto Pre Lrd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,
Thanlk vou

Bt Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | ermall: abiupe i@ ikkauto com | fan: 6741-4108
@ik 51, Waya Lkl Industrial Park, Ubi Avanue 1. A02-25 | 5{408533)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service,
For more information please visit hup:/www.symunteccloud ¢
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Hsiao TunE [LKKAutuz

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com:>

Sent: Tuesday, 21 May 2019 6:00 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEBS16L (O -
SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND GBCBS59M (TP : LKK REF - CCE/CTITB010197/Upb3]) on
31.05.2018

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We provide mandate at requested 555217.00.
Pls submit usual note and fee.

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive
Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Sprningleaf Tower Singapore 079508
DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg cntaiping.com | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: A @it Taiping SG 3 Anson

Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079908
DID: (65) B3B96171 | M, (B5) X000( XXX | F: (65) 8222 1033

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 21 May, 2019 5:43 PM

To: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (O : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND
GBC8559M (TP : LKK REF - CCB/CT118010197/Upb3) on 21.05.2018

Hi Boon Sen,

As requested,

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408833)

From: Chong Boon Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaipi m>
Sent: Tuesday, 21 May 2019 5:35 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@I|kkauto.com>



Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (Ol : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND
GBCB559M (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Dear Hsiaochan,

Appreciate you can provide all relevant documents (pls refer your 1" seeking mandate).

Chong Boon Sen
Claims Executive

Department

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 63896171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)6222 1033

W: www sg.cntaipingcom | FB: www facebook com/chinataipingsa/ | WeChat: #°F #5# Taiping SG 3 Anson
Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapare 079909
DID: (65) 63886171 | M: (65) XXXX XXXX | F:(65)6222 1033

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@|kkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, May 17, 2019 3:58 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Admin A; Irene Tay

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (Ol : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND
GBCBS559M (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to our mandate request dated 01/10/2018.

Kindly let us have your instruclion/approval as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you for your kind understanding.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 9:21 PM
: claimsd .cntaiping.
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>
Subject: Re: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (Ol : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND
GBCES59M (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
we refer to our mandate request dated 01/10/2018.
Kindly let us have your instruction/approval as third party is chasing for offer.

Thank you for your kind understanding.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #a2-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Sunday, 31 March 2019 9:56 AM

To: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

Cc: Admin A; Irene Tay

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (01 : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND
GBCB559M (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Dear Sirs/Mdm.

We refer to our mondate request doted 01/10/2018.

Kindly let us have your approvalf instruction.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Induostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 20 February 2019 2:47 PM
To: clai .cntaiping.com

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; lrene Tay <j ? ipi >
Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (Ol : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND

GBC8559M (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our mandaie request dated 01/10/2018.

Kindly let us have your approval/ instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)



From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Saturday, 3 November 2018 10:43 AM

To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com=; Irene Tay <irene.ta X ipi m>
Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (01 : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND

GBCB559M (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Hi Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to our mandate request dated 01/10/2018,

Kindly let us have your approval/ instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@[kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 1 October 2018 10:57 AM

To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: 'Irene Tay' <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

<pohkin@lkkauto.com>
Subject: <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEBS16L (Ol : SNM18D02731/CD2/6) AND

GBC8559M (TP : LKK REF - CC6/CT118010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Your rel : SNM18D02731/C02/6



Ourref : CC&/CTNS0I0197/Upb3g2

Dear Sis/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLE 8916L(Ol) & GBC B559M(TP) ON 31/05/2018

We refer to the above matter.

It is a head-to-rear collision. Liability is down against our insured.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident! and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer * FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD" at $5,217.00(all-in}).

The summary is as follows: -

Armount Amount Revised
Claimed
1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $16,332.37  $4.815.00
2. Loss of Use |Sdays x $85.00) $ 42500 $ 400.00|5days x $80.00)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee 3 2.00 $ 2.00

Tolal $16,759.37 $5217.00

“*04 days recornmendation for repair,

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.



Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 26 July 2018 9:40 AM
To: 'Claims Dept of CTI' <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

< ki auto. >
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (O] : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND GBC8559M (TP : LKK
REF - CC6/CTI18010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Your Ref: SNM18D02731/C02/6

LKK REF: CC4/CT118010197/Upb3

Dear Sirs/Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed for your perusal is: -

= Estimated cost of repair
+ Preliminary advice
= Photographs of TP vehicle in its domaged condition

Thank you.



Best Regards,
Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(408933)

From: lowyn Tay <jowyn. _cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 8 June 2018 2:35 PM

To: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ilkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (O : SNM18D02731/C02/6) AND GBC8559M (TP : LKK
REF - CCB/CTI18010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

Importance: High

Dear Hsiao Tong &/or Shu Pel,

Please refer to the attachments and note that the officer in charge Is Irene Tay.
Thank you.

Best Regards,

Jowyn Tay (Behalf of Irene Tay)
Deputy Claims Executive
Claims Department — Motor Division

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079809
Direct (65) 6389 6174

Fax (B5)6224 T175/6224 7478

Email: claimsdept@sqg.cntaiping.com
Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com

ANNIVERSARY
o Simpapary simer 1958

Disclaimer :

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commirment by China Talping Insiwrance (Singapore) Pre. Ltd. except
where provided for in @ written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Ltd Any unauthorized
disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited If youw are noi the intended recipient of the message.
please notify the sender immediately.



From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Thursday, 7 June, 2018 3:46 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>
Cc: Irene Tay <irene.tay@sg.cntaiping.com>; Lucas Lee <|ucas.lee(@sg.cntaiping.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A < k Lom>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLEB916L (Ol : CTI - TBA) AND GBCB559M (TP : LKK REF -
CCB/CTI18010197/Upb3) on 31.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle GBC 8559M at M /s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd.

Enclosed for your perusal is:
- TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.
Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.
Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | emall: shupe|®@lkkauto.com | fasx: 6G741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit htip://www.symanteccloud.com
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Hsiao Tﬂl'_lﬂ !LIEI{Autn!

From: Nancy Lam <nancy lami@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Maonday, 3 June 2019 2:38 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); 'Jason Fastech Auto'

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE GBC 8559M AND SLE 8916L ON 31.05.2018

*LKK REF: CC6/CTI18010197/Upb3q2

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm.
We do accept your offer as below.

Regards,

Nancy Lam

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, June 3, 2019 2:18 PM

To: Nancy Lam <nancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>; Jason Fastech Auto (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)
<jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE GBC 8559M AND SLE 8916L ON 31.05.2018 *LKK REF:
CC6/CT118010197/Upb3q2

Withoul Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

we refer to your below email,

We propose setflement at a global sum of §5,200.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceplance.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@[kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ul Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)



From: Nancy Lam <pancy.lam@fastechauto.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 23 April 2019 3:13 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE GBC 8555M AND SLE 8916L ON 31.05.2018

Without prejudice,

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please refer to our LOD dated 05.07.2018.

We have yet to receive any reply pertaining to the claim settlement.

Please revert.

Regards,

Nancy Lam

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd
Tel: 6746 5405

Fax: 6745 8520



' V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

e 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
P i TEL: 6256 3551 FAX. 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199507 196R GS5T Reg. No. 18-8607158-R

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD Ref - CCB/CTI18010197/Upban2

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 _
SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 i 1091200 I"I.I"Illlﬂ
Code: CTI
Insured Veh.  SLEB916L  |Veh.Inspected  GBC 855M
Policy No. DMPCSN1650111701 Coverage ($) 0.00
ClaimNo. _ SNM18D02731/C028 Excess (§) 0.00

Make & Model NISSAN CAHBSTAR (M) 'I:,E 2853

Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2014
Chassis No. JN1SC2F2420855374 Colour WHITE
Odometer 55586 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL

R/H Front Tyre |195/80 R15 HANKOOK JEmrn
L/H Front Tyre |185/60 R15 HANKOOK |8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |[165R13(D) HANKOOK |8/6 mm

165 R13 (D)

DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.

Accident Date  31/0572018
Suﬂl'f held at FASTECHAUTO PTELTD

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE &
#01-468/4B/50 AUTOBAY
SINGAPORE 417883

TA)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE” BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR. 4 Working Days




—

K = R M L)

B T T e ]

TAILGATE (N)
TAILGATE LOWER MEMBER (N)

TAILGATE LOCK LATCHS @$118.00 (N)
TAILGATE LOWER 'L’ PANELS @$105.00 (N)

TALGATE LOWER 'L' PANEL STOPPERS @$85.00 (N)
TAILAMPS @$303.00 (N)

REAR LICENCE PLATE BRACKET O/S (N)

DROP SIDE GATES (@$2685.00 (N)

REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET & CHAIN (N)
LESS 10% DISCOUNT

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS

SET REAR REVERSE SENSOR [SN)

REAR LICENCE PLATE (SN)

REAR STEP BAR (SN)

TAILGATE 70KMH STICKER (SN)

SET TAILGATE CORPORATE STICKER (SN)
TAILGATE 13 PAX' STICKER (SN)

SET DROPSIDE GATE CORPORATE STICKER (SN)

LABOUR

TO CHECK WIRING.
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR
TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING.

LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING

PARTS .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE
LOWER MEMBER.TAILGATE LOCK LATCHS TAILGATE
LOWER ‘L' PANELS AND DROP SIDE GATES .}

DENTED / BENT

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

Qfs CUT
CRACKED
BENT

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

DENTED / JAMMED

CRACKED
BENT

BENT
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY

NOT NECESSARY

Report Rel No. CCB/CTI18010197/Upb3n2

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

81 Ubi Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubi Indusingl Park, Singnpore 408833
TEL G258 3561 FAX 6258 4315
Rog. Mo 189607 188R GST Reg. No. 19-0607 184-R
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBC 8559M

2.2688.10 2,201.00
82230
23B8.00
210.00
170.00 85.00
806.00 606.00
§2.20 92.30
5,370.00 -
38020 398.20
- -338.35
10,173.20 3,045.15
2B0.00 200.00
50.00 14.00
680.00 500.00
20.00 10.00
3E0.00 350.00
20.00 10.00
3680.00
1.810.00 1.084.00
B0.00 30.00
B0.0O 50.00
B0.00 50.00
1,080.00 700.00




' 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

il BE = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 8258 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg, Mo, 19-9607196-R Page No.2 of 2

TO STRAIGHTEN REAR CHASSIS FRAME | 1 580.00

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING. 1,280.00 680.00
3,280.00 1,510.00
GRAND TOTAL 15,263.90 5,639.15

TON]

Report Ref No, CC6/CTI18010197/Upb3n2

CHUA KANG SENG
Licensad Appralser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PASTIES - This Report i made solely lor the uss and banallt of the Clisst named on the frand page of this Repart.
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